State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Monday, January 8, 2024 – 11:00 A.M. - Attend Dismissal Hearing via Zoom – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

11:00 A.M.

- ZOOM Hearing Case CVCV027849 Global Enterprizes LLC, FKA William and Mary Goche LLC vs Kossuth County Board of Supervisors
- Discussion/Decision Closed Session per Iowa Code Section 21.5(1)(c)to discuss litigation with counsel

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
- Monthly Update with Secondary Road Foremen
- Acknowledge Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Reports
- Acknowledge Transfers Made by Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/Decision Appoint an Economic Development Representative to the NIACOG Board
- Discussion/Decision County Dog Ordinance in the Unincorporated Parts of the County
- Discussion/Decision Approval of 28E Agreement Between Kossuth County Sheriff and Iowa Great Lakes Drug Task Force
- Discussion/Decision Direct Secondary Road Department to Remove Obstruction from Secondary Road Right of Way of the Parcel Described as The East 500 Feet of That Part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 18, T- 99N, R-30W of the 5th P.M., Kossuth County, Iowa, Lying South of the Right-of-Way of the Chicago, Rock Island, and Pacific Railway
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision DD 20 Invoices
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictJoshua Waechter
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- -Request 2024-001 DD 4 Lat 65
- -Request 2024-002 DD 110 S Main
- -Request 2024-003 DD 80 Lat 30
- -Request 2024-004 Dd 4 Lat 18
- -Request 2024-005 DD 50
- -Request 2024-006 DD 133
- -Request 2024-007 DD Tri 84
- -Request 2024-008 DD 4 Lat 11 OD
- -Request 2024-009 DD WK 3-11
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

Wednesday, January 10, 2024— 4:30 P.M. - Attend Conference Board Meeting - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room